HERO - Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation
Classic Mallts Scottish Six Day Reliability Trial 1999

Road Book

Regularity Section 1.A Fife

| Menal | Segton | edl) Seeten) sy Lancmaknsncton o | e T
m

1| 000 | 000 | 0.00] 0.00 I RS 1.A Fife 25 | 00:00 |0:00:00

2 1029 | 029 | 018 0.18 f . 00:26 |0:00:26

SP Star 1%

3 (05 |087 |036] 054 Kennoway 3% 00:52 10:01:18

4 | 036 | 124 | 023 | 0.77 I Stone bridge 00:33 [0:01:51

5 | 023 | 1.47 | 0.14 | 0.91 oﬁ A 00:21 |0:02:11
o
A

6 | 024 | 1.71 | 0.15 | 1.06 o 00:22 | 0:02:33
o

7 1017 | 1.88 | 0.11 | 1.17 0 A 00:15 |0:02:49

8 | 060 | 248 | 0.37 | 1.54 | SP Kennoway 2% 00:53 {0:03:42
A

9 | 012 | 260 | 0.08 | 1.62 o 00:11 | 0:03:53
A

10| 066 | 326 | 0.41 | 2.03 — 00:59 |0:04:52
o

SP Star 1
11| 078 | 4.04 | 0.48 | 2,51 Burnturk 3% 01:10 {0:06:02

Freuchie 4%
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Regularity Section 1.A Fife

R,\?(‘)N l"%val Se,f,ﬁon lmgg‘ Sﬁ,ﬁg%" Symbol Landmark/instruction mph I?Tt]?r::tsigce Tort]z:arlnt:i;ne
1 { 049 | 453 | 0.30 | 2.81 25 | 00:43 |0:06:45
2 | 0.14 | 467 | 0.09 | 2.90 OI STAR fo 00:13 | 0:06:58
SP Burnturk 3
31012 |479 |008] 298 \ | Freuchie 4% 00:11 {0:07:09
1{- . @
A
4 | 011 | 4.90 | 0.07 | 3.05 0 00:10 {0:07:19
A
5 | 0.75 | 565 | 047 | 3.51 0 01:07 |0:08:26
o
8
6 | 0.74 | 6.39 | 0.46 | 3.97 (SP cBallinkirk) 01:06 |0:09:32
Give way lines - STOP and give way
7 | 047 | 6.86 | 029 | 4.26 SP Burnturk 1% 00:42 10:10:13
Freuchie 3
g | 014 | 700 | 0.09 | 435 f—’ SP Kingskettle 00:13 | 0:10:26
A
9 | 023 | 723 { 014 | 449 | =u=ey 00:21 (0:10:47
o
_’j (SP g Rameldry)
10| 1.13 | 836 | 0.70 | 5.20 01:41 [ 0:12:29
. o A
11| 035 | 872 | 0.22 | 5.42 ﬂ SP Kingskettle 112 00:32 [ 0:13:00
12| 1.12 | 984 | 0.70 | 6.12 b‘ SP Kettlehill 01:41 [ 0:14:41
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Regqularity Section 1.A Fife

Rr\?(\)/v /"tfr;v al Selfrt,/;on '%?Irgsl S;ﬁg%n Symbol Landmark/instruction mph Im:;gemce Toﬁ?rlnt:i;ne
11028 1013 | 0.18 | 6.29 o A Frogs Kettlehill 25 | 00:25 |0:15:06
2 | 007 {1020 0.04 | 6.34 00:06 [0:15:13
3 | 043 [10.62 | 0.26 | 6.60 OI BURNTURK 00:38 | 0:15:51
4 | 017 {1079 | 0.11 | 6.71 | Give way lines - STOP and give way 00:15 | 0:16:06
5 | 0.06 |10.85| 0.04 | 6.75 @ 00:05 [ 0:16:11
6 | 0.08 |10.94 | 0.05| 6.80 oI A 00:07 [0:16:19

for 1% miles
* JAN
7 1 038 |11.32 ] 0.24 | 7.04 00:34 {0:16:53
soft verges for 1 mile
8 | 1.14 |1246 | 0.71 | 7.75 01:42 |0:18:36
9 | 045 |1291 | 028|802 [ 00:40 [0:19:15
o
A
STOP and give way
10| 1.10 |14.01 | 0.69 | 8.71 —_— 01:39 }0:20:54
SP Chance Inn
o Craigrothie
11| 023 |1425 ] 0.14 | 8.85 o 00:21 |0:21:15
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Regularity Section 1.A Fife

1| 024 1449 | 015 | 9.01 SP Chance Inn 1% 25 | 00:22 |0:21:37
Craigrothie 2
2 | 145 | 1594 | 0.90 | 9.91 IO Sign: Ring Farm 02:10 |0:23:46
3 | 026 |16.20 | 0.16 | 10.07 X 00:24 |0:24:10
4 | 008 |16.28 | 0.05 | 10.12 ‘,BI Sign: Findas 00:07 |0:24:17
5 1027 1656 | 0.17 [ 10.29 e\e 00:24 |0:24:42
END OF REGULARITY
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